June
19-22

July
20
31

August
7-9

8

10

14

17
17-18
24

September
4
13

October
68&9

1

14

17

18
19
24-25
28

November

3
6
7
10

16

17
20-24
28

29
December
1

11-15
14

15
18-Jan 1

Final Exam Schedule - 15t Semester

12111
12112
12113
12114
12115

Mon - Thurs

Thursday
Monday

Mon - Wed
Tuesday
Thursday
Monday
Thursday
Thurs — Fri
Thursday

Monday
Wednesday

Fri & Mon
Wednesday
Saturday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday
Tues — Wed
Saturday

Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Friday

Thursday
Friday
Mon-Friday
Tuesday
Wednesday

Friday
Mon - Fri
Thursday
Friday
Mon - Mon

6t period

151 & 4th

ond & &th

3rd & 7th
Makeup exams

Hooper Academy 2023-2024 School Calendar

2023
AISA Cheerleading Camp — Troy Univ.

Volleyball Practice Begins
Varsity Football Practice Begins

Teacher In-Service 9 a.m.

PTA Open House

1st day of Classes

Booster Club Intro Program
Volleyball Season Opens
Football Jamborees

Varsity Football Season Opens

Labor Day - Off Roll
AISA SGA Workshop

Fall Break/Columbus Day — Off Roll

End 1t Grading Period (42 days)

JV Volleyball Invitational Tournament
District ACT @ Hooper

1st Round Volleyball Region

State Oratorical Contest- Faulkner
Semi/Championship Volleyball Region
VB Elite 8/State Champ @ Cramton Bowl
All Star Volleyball Game — Cramton Bowl

1st Round Football Playoffs

AISA Prof Dev — Off Roll

District Spelling Bee

Veteran's Day - Off Roll

Football Semi-Finals

Football Championship — Troy Univ

Y, day Teacher Inservice— Dismiss@Noon
Thanksgiving Holidays-Off Roll

State Spelling Bee

District Middle School Scholars Bow!

All-Star FB Game @ Cramton Bowl
1st Semester Exams

State Writing Competition Due

End 2" Grading Period (40 days)
Christmas Holidays-Off Roll

1:30 pm

8:30 — Noon
8:30 — Noon
8:30 — Noon
8:30 — Noon

Each exam will be 1% hours with a 30 minute break between. Students are to
report to test site on 12/12 — 12/16, not homeroom.

Final Exam
517
5120
5121
5122
5123

6t period

1st & 4th

ond & Gth

3rd & 7th
Makeup exams
Last updated -

1:30 pm

8:30 — Noon

8:30 — Noon

8:30 — Noon

8:30 — Noon
10/25/2023 10:06 AM

January
2

9
15
17
18
20
26
29
31
February
1

2

5

6
79
12
14
15
16
19
27
28

March
11

12

15
18-22
29
April

8-11
11-12
TBD
19-20
22-23
24
25-26

May
1-2
2-4

7-9

19
17-23
21

23

24
27
29

June
35

17-20

Tuesday
Tuesday
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Saturday
Friday
Monday
Wednesday

Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wed - Fri
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday

Monday
Tuesday
Friday
Mon-Friday
Friday

Monday

Tuesday
Friday

Mon - Thurs
Thurs — Fri

Fri — Sat
Mon - Tues
Wednesday
Thurs — Fri

Wed - Thurs
Thurs — Sat
Monday
Tues - Thurs
Sunday

Fri — Thurs
Tuesday
Thursday

Friday
Monday
Wednesday

Mon — Wed
Mon-Thurs

2024

Classes Resume

District Middle//High School Math Contest
MLK/Lee Holiday — Off Roll

State Middle School Scholar’s Bow!
District Science Fairs

Jr. High Basketball Invitational Tourn
State Science Fair

Region Performing Arts Competition
State Middle/High School Math Contests

First Round State Basketball Girls
First Round State Basketball Boys
State Basketball Elite Eight - Girls
State Basketball Elite Eight - Boys
State Basketball Final Four

All Star Basketball Game — TBA
District High School Scholar's Bowl
State Performing Arts Competition
Winter Break/Weather Day — Off Roll
President’s Day-Off Roll

State High School Scholar's Bowl
District Visual Arts Competition

End 3 Grading Period (47 days)

District ACT @ Hooper

Y2 day Teacher Inservice— Dismiss@Noon
Spring Break — Off Roll

Good Friday — Off Roll

Easter Holiday — Off Roll

State Technology Fair TBA

Elementary Choral Festival TBA

Testing Grades 3-10

State Track and Field Meet -TBD

Jr. High BB/SB Invitational Tournaments
1st Round Baseball Tournament

1st Round Softball Best 2/3

State SGA Convention — TBD

2nd Round Baseball/Regional Softball

Third Round (Final Four)Baseball
State Softball Tournament TBD
State Computer Science Competition
State Baseball (10-11 rain out dates)
Baccalaureate 2:00 pm

2nd Semester/Final Exams

K5 Graduation

Last day of school

Graduation — 7 pm

End of 4t Grading Period (47 days)
Teacher In-service 9:00 am
Memorial Day (Holiday)

AISA Coaches Workshop — TBD

Leadership Conference -TBD
AISA Cheerleading Camp - TBD.



